WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

C. MITCHELL SHLOSSER 3377 BIZ POINT RD. ANACORTES, WA 98221



## **DEED OF RECONVEYANCE**

1

Account No.: 651-5557720-0001

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described as follows:	
Dated: Janua	
Fee / Doc No.:	200002040022 Book: N/A Page: N/A
Parcel#:	3976-000-010-0002 Micro Film / Code Film : N/A
State of:	Washington
Legal:	LOT J, RANCHO SAN JUAN DEL MAR SUBDIVISION NO. 5, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
	THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 7 OF PLATS, PAGE 5,
Trustor:	C. MITCHELL SHLOSSER AND DEBRA L. SHLOSSER, HUSBAND AND WIFE
Trustee:	Wells Fargo Bank (Arizona), N.A.

Beneficiary: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

having received from the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: January 8, 2001

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Wells Fargo Bank (Arizona), N.A.

ELMER J YARBOROUGH, WORK DIRECTOR

This foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this January 8, 2001 by ELMER J YARBOROUGH, WORK DIRECTOR Of

OREGON

WASHINGTON

Wells Fargo Bank (Arizona), N.A.



SS